



Adding
Value
to
Food

Product Specification

Item #	NUVNCF2012
Description	NUTRACASING 20MM 6 CDYS/CASE - 3960 MTRS
Unit	CASE
Pallet Qty	20
Product Category	37000 Vegetarian Sausage Casing
Unit Weight	15

Specification Details

230X Edible film composed of natural polysaccharides, water, and glycerin tubed in various sizes from 20mm to 27mm diameter. Ends are either closed or open. See product description.

Ingredients: All components meet Food Chemical Codex requirements and are considered GRAS

Packaging:

- 20mm: Packed 50 slugs/caddy, 6 caddies/case
- 23mm: Packed 50 slugs/caddy, 6 caddies/case
- 26mm: Packed 32 slugs/caddy, 6 caddies/case

Packed in food-grade cardboard box, inside a sealed foil bag

Length:

- 20mm: 12 meters/slug, 600 meters/caddy, 3600 meter/case
- 23mm: 12 meters/slug, 600 meters/caddy, 3600 meter/case
- 26mm: 12 meters/slug, 384 meters/caddy, 2304 meter/case

Storage instructions: Product should be stored in sealed bags under dry storage conditions and not refrigerated or frozen

Shelf life: 18 months

Bacteriological data

- Total Plate Count < 20,000 cfu /gram (AOAC 990.12)
 - Coliform < 100 cfu gram (AOAC 991.14)
 - Yeast & Mold < 200 cfu /gram (BAM Ch 18)
 - Salmonella Neg. /25 gram (BAM Ch 5)
 - E. coli <20 cfu /gram (AOAC 991.14)
-

Mechanical data

- 20mm: Thickness 1.55 ± 0.15 mils
 - 23mm: Thickness 1.55 ± 0.15 mils
 - 26mm: Thickness 1.65 ± 0.15 mils
- (using method TP15.12)
-

Dietary Information

Diet	Suitable	Certified
Halal	YES	YES
Kosher	YES	YES
Vegan	YES	NO
Vegetarian	YES	NO
GMO-Free	YES	NO

Nutritional (per 100 g)

Calories (kcal) 376.05
Carbohydrates (g) 81.76
Calories from Fat (kcal) 0.27
Dietary Fiber (g) 30.17
Fat (g) 0.03
Total Sugar (g) 0.00
Mono Fat (g) 0.01
Water (g) 7.00
Poly Fat (g) 0.01
Vitamin A- IU (IU) 0.00
Saturated Fat (g) 0.01
Vitamin C (mg) 0.00
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.00
Sodium (mg) 298.29
Protein (g) 0.84
Calcium (mg) 262.48
Cholesterol (mg) 0.00
Iron (mg) 0.21
Potassium (mg) 3161.9

*Please note that the values are derived by calculations only based on available reference data. Specifications are subject to change.

Allergen checklist

Component	Present in the product	Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
Peanut or its derivatives e.g., Peanut pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour, almond and mandelona nuts (almond flavoured peanut product) etc. Peanut may also be known as ground nut.	NO	NO	NO
Tree nuts almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts (filberts), macadamianuts, pecans pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios and walnuts or their derivatives, e.g., nut butters and oils etc.	NO	NO	NO
Sesame or its derivatives, e.g., paste and oil etc.	NO	NO	NO
Milk or its derivatives, e.g., milk caseinate, whey and yogurt powder etc.	NO	NO	NO
Eggs or its derivatives, e.g., frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Fish or its derivatives, e.g., fish protein and extracts, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Crustaceans (including crab, crayfish, lobster prawn and shrimp) and Shellfish (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops) or their derivatives, e.g., extracts, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Soy or its derivatives, e.g., lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates etc.	NO	NO	NO
Wheat, triticale or their derivatives, e.g., flour, starches and brans, etc. Includes other wheat varieties such as spelt, durum, kamut, emmer etc.	NO	NO	NO
Mustard or its derivatives, e.g., mustard seeds, mustard flour, ground mustard, prepared mustard etc.	NO	NO	NO
Sulphites, e.g., sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites, etc.	NO	YES	YES
Gluten protein or modified gluten protein from barley, oats, rye, triticale or wheat, including kamut or spelt. L	NO	NO	NO
Others (as considered necessary)	/	/	/

Customer Approval of Specification

Please sign and return this specification to technical@scobie-junior.co.uk to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.

Signature		Print Name	
Position		Date	

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Issued electronically by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd

Certified accurate on 15/01/2025



© 2025 Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd
1 Singer Road, East Kilbride, Scotland, G75 0XS
Tel: 01355 237041
www.scobiesdirect.com
Registered Scotland # 10710
VAT # GB 659 1432 23

Naas Branch
Unit A3, M7 Business Park
Naas, Co Kildare, Ireland
Tel: 045 856 747
Freephone: 1800 30 1919
VAT # IE 6540968 P